S
P
e
c
 S
H
e
e

2008
 Printed in Canada  13/06
ORDERING INFORMATION
IQS-8115-XX-XX-XX-XX
Options a
G.747 b
DS1-FDL
DUAL-RX
DS3-FEAC
TCM = Tandem connection monitoring
SMART_MODE
Test options
00 = Without SFP modules
8190 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1310 nm, 15 km
8191 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1310 nm, 40 km
8192 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1550 nm, 80 km
8193 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1550 nm, 40 km
8194 = SFP modules 155/622 Mbit/s at 1310 nm, 15 km c, e
8195 = SFP modules 155/622 Mbit/s at 1310 nm, 40 km c, e
8196 = SFP modules 155/622 Mbit/s at 1550 nm, 80 km c, e
Test options a
SONET = SONET-BASE-SW
SDH = SDH-BASE-SW
SONET-SDH = Combined SONET/SDH
Rate options a
155 = 155 Mbit/s (OC-3/STM-1) d
622 = 622 Mbit/s (OC-12/STM-4)
2.5G = 2.5 Gbit/s (OC-48/STM-16)
Example: IQS-8115-SONET-155-622-8194-DUAL-RX
Notes